

Press release

## Pierre Huurman to become new divisional chairman of Achmea Bank

Zeist, 31 May 2016 - Pierre Huurman (50) has been appointed Chairman of Achmea Bank with effect from 1 July 2016. He has been with Achmea since 2000, having held the role of Chairman of Staalbankiers for the past four years.

Huurman succeeds Margreet van Ee, who is leaving Achmea owing her desire to have more time for personal projects. She plans to concentrate on supervisory roles and will remain involved with Achmea as a member of the Supervisory Board of Achmea Reinsurance.

## **Executive Board Achmea Bank**

As of 1 July 2016, Achmea Bank's Executive Board will comprise Pierre Huurman (Chairman), Ronald Buwalda (Chief Financial Officer) and Vincent Teekens (Chief Operating Officer).

## **Succession Huurman**

The Executive Board of Achmea expects to be able to give details of Pierre Huurman's successor at Staalbankiers shortly.

\_\_\_\_\_

## For more information:

Marco Simmers Press Officer telephone +31 (0)6 534 387 18 E-mail: marco.simmers@achmea.nl Steven Vink Investor Relations Manager telephone +31 (0)6 206 949 39 E-mail: <u>steven.vink@achmea.nl</u>

Achmea Bank is part of Achmea and provides mortgages and savings products to the retail market in the Netherlands via the Centraal Beheer, FBTO and Woonfonds labels. Achmea Bank is licensed to provide financial services under the Financial Supervision Act (Wft). Achmea Bank has a lending portfolio of approximately €12.5 billion and manages savings of approximately €6 billion. Achmea Bank is located in Tilburg. www.achmeabank.com